
Diocese of York - Register of Quinquennial Inspectors 

From September 2020 the appointment of a Quinquennial Inspector is to be made by each PCC in accordance 
with CBC Guidance and having sought and taken heed of the DAC's advice as to the suitability of the chosen 
Inspector for that particular church.  
The CBC guidance and template documents are here: 
https://www.churchofengland.org/resources/churchcare/advice-and-guidance-church-buildings/quinquennial-inspections  

 
Please send details of any proposed appointment to the DAC Secretary (catherine.copp@yorkdiocese.org) or 
Assistant (jess.galley@yorkdiocese.org) for consideration by the DAC at their next available meeting.  
 
Architects or surveyors whose names are in bold type are currently included on the register of Architects Accredited in Building 
Conservation (AABC), are on the RIBA Register of Conservation Architects, or are conservation-accredited Chartered Surveyors. 

 
AABC   Register of Architects Accredited in Building Conservation 
EASA  Ecclesiastical Architects and Surveyors Association 
FRIBA  Fellow of the Royal Institute of British Architects 
FRSA  Fellow of the Royal Society of Arts 
IHBC  Institute of Historic Building Conservation 
MRICS  Chartered member of Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors 
RIBA  Royal Institute of British Architects 
RIAS  Royal Incorporation of Architects in Scotland 
RICS  Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors 
RICS CHBP Certified Historic Building Professional 
SCA  RIBA Specialist Conservation Architect 

 

[Register updated 24th September 2025] 

Name Contact  Qualifications Notes 

Andrews, Carl Soul Architects  
13 Sparken Hill, WORKSOP, 
Nottinghamshire S80 1AX  
01909 500710  or 07787 978600 
carl.andrews@soularchitects.co.uk  

BA DipArch  
RIBA  
AABC  
IHBC  
EASA 

 

Barnes, John JABA Architect Ltd 
Church View, Bongate 
Appleby CA16 6UN 

07922112886 

jabaarchitect@gmail.com  

BA BArch 
RIBA 
IHBC 
AABC 
EASA 

 

Beaumont, David Beaumont Brown Architects LLP  
The Old Brewery, Castle Eden,  
Co Durham, TS27 4SU  
01642 700803 or 07894 433724 
dsb@beaumontbrownarchitects.co.uk  

AABC Not taking on any 
further churches 

Blackburn, Chris Christopher J Blackburn RIBA Architect Ltd 
Burnside House, Shaftoe Crescent, 
HEXHAM, Northumberland NE46 3DS 
01434 600454 or 07543 272451 
info@christopherblackburn-
architect.co.uk  

BA BArch  
RIBA  
SCA 
Director/ specialist 
conservation architect 

 

Blackwell, Jeff Blackwell Architectural Services Ltd (BAS 
Ltd) 
7 High Green, Newton Aycliffe  
Co Durham  DL5 4RZ 
07885 251469 
jb@baslimited.co.uk 
 

MA, PG Dip, BA Hons 
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Blenkharn, Ric Ric Blenkharn 
The Reading Room, Welburn  
York YO60 7EE 
07711 144943 
ric@ricblenkharn.com 

BA [Hons] Dip Arch  
FRIBA  
FRSA 

 

Boyce, Andrew Donald Insall Associates 
15 High Petergate  
YORK YO1 7FJ 
01904 230069 or 07749 898110 

andrew.boyce@insall-architects.co.uk   

RIBA  
AABC 
Advising Architect Member - 
Diocese of York DAC 

 

Bromet, Tom Donald Insall Associates  
15 High Petergate 
YORK YO1 7FJ 
01904 230069 
york@insall-architects.co.uk  

RIBA  
AABC 

 

Burrell, Andrew Andy Burrell Architecture Ltd 
169 Western Road, Haywards Heath 
West Sussex RH16 3LH 
01444 702708 or 07753 879886 
andy@andyburrellarchitecture.co.uk 

 Not taking on any 
further churches 
at present 

Clark, Adam Halliday Clark Architects 
The Point, 1 Lower Railway Road,  
ILKLEY LS29 8FL 
01943 604123 

adam.clark@hallidayclark.co.uk 

BA (Hons) Dip.Arch  
RIBA  
SCA  
FRSA 

 

Cotton, Chris Airey Cottage 
3 Whinfield, Dam Lane, Leavening 
MALTON YO17 9SH 

07918 509555 

chris@christophercottonarchitect.com  

RIBA  
AABC 

 

Crooks, Tom Crooks Architecture 
14 Calverley Lane, Horsforth  
LEEDS LS18 4DZ 
0113 281 8080 or 07920 511796 

info@crooksarchitecture.co.uk 

BA (Hons)    M Arch  
PG. Dip. (Arch)  
RIBA  
AABC 

 

Davey, Thomas Innovation Architecture Ltd 
110 Beverley Road, HESSLE 
HU13 9BU 
01482  650215 
thomas@ia1.co.uk  

BA(Hons) MArch  
PgDip  
RIBA 

 

Deeming, Jonathan Purcell UK  
29 Marygate,  
YORK  YO30 7WH  
01904 644001 or 07919 300424 
Jonathan.deeming@purcelluk.com  

RIBA  
SCA  
AABC 

 

Di Pietro, Lauren DWA Architects 
Osbaldwick Link Road,  
YORK YO10 3JB 
Tel: 01904 544400 
l.dipietro@dwa-architects.co.uk  

BA(Hons)  MArch  
PGDip  
RIBA 

 

Elkington, Daniel 
 
 

Donald Insall Associates  
15 High Petergate  
YORK YO1 7FJ 
01904 230069 or 07557 859238 
Daniel.Elkington@insall-architects.co.uk  
 
 

BArch (Hons), MArch 
RIBA 
FHEA  
AABC 
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Forman, Jonathan Jonathan Forman Architects  
54 West End,  
SOUTH CAVE HU15 2EY 
01430 471301 
jon@jfarchitects.com  

BA (Hons) DipArch  
RIBA 

 

Hayton, Ian Donald Insall Associates 
15 High Petergate  
YORK YO1 7FJ 
01904 230069 

ian.hayton@insall-architects.co.uk  

BArch(Hons), DipArch,  
MSc (Building Conservation)  
AABC(A) 
Sustainability Adviser - Diocese 
of York DAC 

 

Hobson, Jonathan Jonathan S. Hobson  
55 North Bar Within 
BEVERLEY HU17 8DG  
07967 209592 
inghob@gmail.com  

  

Holden, Jamie Studio Tamacoco Architects  
The Danesmead Wing,  
33 Fulford Cross,  
YORK YO10 4PB 
07920 048076 
jamie@studiotamacoco.co.uk  

BA(Hons) BArch  
RIBA  
RIAS 
AABC 
EASA 

 

Holland, Geoff Geoffrey Holland Chartered Architect 
Innovation Centre, Innovation Way,  
York Science Park, Heslington, 
YORK YO10 5DG  
07773 787475 
gh@hollandarchitect.co.uk  

Dip Arch,    
Dip Conservation Studies,   
AABC 
EASA 
FRSA   
RIBA 

 

Claire Humphrey Purcell 
The Liquor Store 
Chocolate Works 
Bishopthorpe Road 
YORK 
YO23 1FT 
01904 644001 or 07585 600816 
Claire.humphrey@purcelluk.com 

MArch 
RIBA 
AABC 
ARB 
SPAB 
Advising Architect – Diocese of 
Sheffield DAC 

 

Johnson, Fiona Knox McConnell Architects Ltd  
24 Victoria Road, Saltaire 
BRADFORD BD18 3JR 
01274 773388 or 07974 502459 
fiona@knoxmcconnell.com  

MA Cantab  
MArch (Hons) 
AABC 

 

Kemp, Zoe Calder Conservation 
61 Moorfield Crescent, Hemsworth 
PONTEFRACT WF9 4EP 
07774 320107 
zkemp@calderconservation.co.uk 

MA (Hons) 
MSC (Building Surveying) 
Dip (Heritage Management) 
RICS 

 

Knox, Ulrike Knox McConnell Architects Ltd  
24 Victoria Road, Saltaire 
BRADFORD BD18 3JR  
01274 773388 or 07793 677579   
uli@knoxmcconnell.com  

RIBA  
AABC 

 

Northover, 
Matthew 
 

Purcell 
The Liquor Store 
Chocolate Works 
Bishopthorpe Road 
YORK 
YO23 1FT  
01904 644001 or 07467 953059 
Matthew.Northover@purcelluk.com  

BA (Hons) MArch 
AABC  
RIBA  
CA  
ADPPA 
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Pickering, Russell R Pickering Ltd  
1 Manor Court, Black Dike Lane,  
Upper Poppleton, YORK YO26 6QP 
07904 604035  
r.pickeringltd@sky.com  

MRICS  
 

Priestman, Louise Shaw & Jagger Architects Ltd 
14 -15 Regent Parade 
HARROGATE HG1 5AW 
01423 532950 or 07495 331480 
louise@shawandjagger.com  

BA(Hons) MArch MA  
IHBC  
AABC  
RIBA 

 

Rowe, Sebastian Pearce Bottomley LLP  
10 High Street  
TADCASTER  LS24 9AT 
0113 281 2000 
pbp@pbarchitects.co.uk 

BSc Dip Arch  
RIBA  
AABC 
 

Not taking on any 
further churches 

Saxton, Graham PPIY Architects  
The Catalyst, University of York,  
East Campus, Baird Lane,  
YORK YO10 5GA 
01904 623034  
Graham.Saxton@ppiy.co.uk  

BSc(Hons) - Building Surveying 
MRICS  

RICS CHBP 

 

Sherriff, David Simmonsherriff LLP  
30-38 Dock Street, LEEDS LS10 1JF  
(also based at BRIDLINGTON) 
0113 242 4000 or 07780 974945  
david@simmonsherriff.co.uk  

BA (Hons) Arch Dip Arch  
AABC 
Advising Architect Member – 
Diocese of York DAC 

 

Simmons, Kynan Simmonsherriff LLP  
30-38 Dock Street, LEEDS LS10 1JF  
(also based at BRIDLINGTON) 
0113 242 4000 or 07730 581026  
kynan@simmonsherriff.co.uk  

BA(Hons) Arch BArch 
AABC 

 

Smith, Ian  Ian Smith Building Surveying & 
Conservation Ltd 
111 Almsford Road, Acomb  
YORK YO26 5NU 
07703 837645 
ian@iansmithsurveying.co.uk  

BSc  
MRICS  
RICS CHBP  

 

Stead, Stefanie Stead & Co Architects 
4 Bay Horse Court 
Otley 
LS21 1SB 
01943 986490 
stefanie@steadandco.co.uk  

BA (Hons) Architecture 
MArch 
RIBA 
SCA 
EASA 
MBE 2019 – Services to 
Construction and Architecture 

 

Stephens, Alexa Pearce Bottomley LLP  
10 High Street  
TADCASTER  LS24 9AT  
0113 281 2000 
alexa.stephens@pbarchitects.co.uk  

BA(Hons) BArch PGDip  
RIBA  
AABC 
2019 UK Young Church     
Architect of the Year 
Advising Architect Member - 
Diocese of York DAC 

 

Stewart, Lucy Stewart Architects Ltd  
18 Glen Street 
EDINBURGH EH3 9JF  
07734 680616 
lucy@stewartarchitects.co.uk  

AABC  
RIBA  
RIAS  
SPAB Scholar 2009 

Not taking on any 
further churches 
at present 

Thomas, Matthew Sundial Cottage, Watch House Lane, 
Bacton-on-Sea 

DipArch MA(Cons)  
RIBA  
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NORFOLK NR12 OHL 
01692 218699 
mt.eccarch@uwclub.net  

AABC  

Walker, Chris Native Chartered Architects  
The Granary, Lingcroft Farm 
Fulford, YORK YO19 4RE  
01904 656133 
chris@nativearchitects.com  

BA(Hons) DipArch  
RIBA 

 

Wiles, Andrew Wiles and Maguire Ltd 
The Danesmead Wing 
33 Fulford Cross 
YORK YO10 4PB 
01904 655447 
andrew@wamarchitects.co.uk  

AABC 
Winner of the Civic Trust 
Conservation Award 2021 
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